	☐ THE PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005)	03-18-2005	'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
•	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)    Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2007)   C			
	1 AND MR 16 PM 3: 53 I KAL	A TOTAL STATE STATE (1981) 11814 (BISE HI) 1884		
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office.	1.112902193	e new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receive	Yes	
	iSixSigma L.L.C.	Additional names, addresses, or citize	enship attached? X No	
		Name: iSixSigma LI	C 1 1 C	
	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	3/6/0	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 321 High	School Rd NE	
	Corporation-State	City: Bainbridge Isl		
	X Other Limited Liability Company	State: Washington		
	Citizenship (see guidelines) Connecticut	Country: Kitsap	Zip: 98110-1697	
	Execution Date(s) March 4, 2005			
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XN	General Partnership Citizens	hip	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizens	hip	
	Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
		X Other Citizens		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Un representative designation is attache	d: ☐ Yes 🔼 No │	
	Other	(Designations must be a separate of		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		2732126		
	See Attached Sheet	Additional sheet(s) attach	ched? X Yes No	
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
	ADVANCEDSURVEY - Conducting on	line electronic busi	ness, market	
	(Class 35) research and of 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence		and [	
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	(2)	
	Name: William C. Whittemore, III.			
	Internal Address: c/o Whittemore Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) &		
	Office, LLC	Authorized to be charged  Authorized to be charged	•	
	Street Address: 7 Big Shop Lane	X Enclosed	to deposit account	
	City: Ridgefiëld	8. Payment Information: See	Attached	
		` <b>}</b>	bers	
	State: Connecticut Zip: 06877 Phone Number: (203) 431-0966	Ţ.	Date	
	Fax Number: (203) 431-0978	b. Deposit Account Number_		
	Email Address: wcw@whittemorelaw.com	Authorized User Name		
	9. Signature:	March	10, 2005	
	Signature		Date	
	BYRNE 00000054 2732136hael A.D. Cyger	Total number of p	ages including cover seven	
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	FC:8521  40.00 all e of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: (7)  FC:8522  Description to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (703) 205 5995, or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# CONTINUATION SHEET ATTACHED TO FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ITEM 4 (Continued):

Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) and

Identification or Description of the Trademark

Serial No. 78123264 Mark: ISIXSIGMA

Class(es)/Description: (42) Computer services, namely, providing access to computer

databases and electronic bulletin boards in the fields of

business management and process improvement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0522 FILING #0002878977 PG 01 OF 04 VOL B-00734 FILED 03/07/2005 02:31 PM PAGE 02352 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

#### **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

OF

# iSixSigma L.L.C. (a Connecticut Limited Liability Company)

INTO

# iSixSigma LLC (a Washington State Limited Liability Company)

(Pursuant to Title 34. Chapter 613, Part X, of the General Statutes of Connecticut and pursuant to Title 25, Chapter 25.15, Article XI, of the Revised Code of Washington)

The undersigned, acting as the sole Member of iSixSigma L.L.C. ("ISS"), a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, and acting as the sole Member of iSixSigma LLC (the "Surviving Company"), a Washington State Limited Liability Company, respectively,

#### DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of each of the constituent Limited Liability. Companies ("LLCs") of the merger (sometimes referred to herein as the "Parties") are as follows:

Name

State of Organization/Formation

iSixSigma L.L.C.

Connecticut

iSixSigma LLC

Washington

and that iSixSigma LLC (of the State of Washington) is the surviving company of the merger (hereinafter the "Surviving Company").

SECOND: As more particularly described below, the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") by and between the Parties was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by their respective, duly authorized Member or Manager in accordance with the requirements of the laws of the State of Connecticut and in accordance with the requirements of the laws of the State of Washington.

THIRD: The Plan as so adopted and approved is on file at the principal offices of the Surviving Company, located at 321 High School Rd NE, PMB 434, Bainbridge Island, WA

TRADEMARK F. 32
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0523

WM. WHITTEMORE

FILING #0002878977 PG 04 VOL B-00734 FILED 03/07/2005 02:31 PM PAGE 0 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE 02353

98110-1697, which shall furnish a copy of the Plan, on request and without cost, to any Member of either ISS or the Surviving Company.

FOURTH: The Plan provides that the effective time of the merger shall be March 4. 2005, the date on which these Articles have been filed with the Secretary of the State of the State of Washington.

iSixSigma LLC (of the State of Washington) will continue its existence as FIFTH: the Surviving Company under its present name, iSixSigma LLC pursuant to Title 25, Chapter 25.15, Article XI, of the Revised Code of Washington.

The Certificate of Formation of iSixSigma LLC shall constitute the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by law.

The Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by each LLC in SEVENTH: accordance with the provisions of Title 34. Chapter 613, Part X, of the General Statutes of Connecticut, and with Title 25, Chapter 25.15, Article XI, of the Revised Code of Washington. and in accordance with the organizational documents of each LLC.

EIGHTH: Under the laws of the State of Connecticut (the state of organization of ISS), and under the laws of the State of Washington, a merger between a domestic limited liability company and a foreign limited liability company is expressly permitted.

NINTH: Both ISS and the Surviving Company have fully complied with the laws of the states of their respective organization/formation with regard to the requirements for effecting this merger between a domestic LLC and a foreign LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereunto signs his name on behalf of each LLC, in his specified capacity for each, and affirms that the statements made herein pertaining to the LLCs are true under the penalties of false statement, this # day of March, 2005.

iSixSigma L.L.C. (ISS)

Name:

Title:

Managing Member

iSixSigma LLC (Surviving Company)

Name:

Michael A.D. Cyget

Title:

Managing Member

97% TRADEMARK F.23

REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0524

Mal

FILING #0002878977 PG 03 OF 04 VOL B-00734 FILED 03/07/2005 02:31 PM PAGE 02354 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

### Agreement and Plan of Merger March 4, 2005

This is an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") between iSixSigma L.L.C. ("ISS"), a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, and iSixSigma LLC (the "Surviving Company"), a Washington State Limited Liability Company (collectively, the "Parties"), dated as of the date first set forth above. This Plan has been approved by the Members of both ISS and the Surviving Company.

Now, therefore, the Partics hereby agree as follows:

- 1. That the surviving entity in the aforesaid merger shall be iSixSigma LLC (the "Surviving Company"); that the Surviving Company shall retain its present name, iSixSigma LLC, and that ISS shall be merged into the Surviving Company, after which the existence of ISS shall cease.
- 2. That the principal offices of the Surviving Company shall continue to be located at 321 High School Road NE, PMB 434, Brainbridge Island, WA 98110-1697.
- 3. That the undersigned Member-Managers (each the sole member) of each of the Parties believe this merger to be in the best interest of each entity and their respective Members, and that each hereby recommends the merger to their respective Company.
- 4. That the rights, assets (including all intellectual property such as patents, assignments of patents, trademarks, trademarks, etc.) and the responsibilities of ISS have been effectively transferred to the Surviving Company, and that the Surviving Company has assumed all such rights and responsibilities, all as a result of the merger.
- 5. That the terms of the merger shall consist of the undersigned Member agreeing to surrender all of his 100% Membership Interest in and to ISS to the Surviving Company, as consideration for the merger, and to a one-to-one exchange of such Membership Interest for a new 100% Membership Interest in the Surviving Company being issued to him in accordance with the terms of this Agreement and Plan of Merger.
- 6. That it is the Parties' intent to close on the merger as soon as practicable after proper approval by the Members of both ISS and the Surviving Company, and that prior to such closing either Party shall have the right to abandon the merger.
- 7. That the closing of the merger under this Plan shall be evidenced by the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Connecticut and with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington. The effective date of the merger shall be the date on which the Articles of Merger are filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington.

TRADEMARK F. 24
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0525

WUITTEWARE

Ø 05

FILING #0002878977 PG 04 VOL B-00734 FILED 03/07/2005 02:31 PM PAGE 0 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE 02355

Agreement and Plan of Merger

8. That, unless otherwise provided in the Certificate of Formation, or in an amended and/or restated Certificate of Formation, the Members of the Surviving Company shall consist of one Member, who shall continue to be:

Director

Address

Michael A.D. Cyger

321 High School Road NE, PMB 434, Brainbridge Island, WA 98110-1697

THE PARTIES ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH HAS READ THIS AGREEMENT, UNDERSTANDS IT, AND AGREES TO BE BOUND BY ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS. FURTHER, THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THIS AGREEMENT IS THE COMPLETE AND EXCLUSIVE STATEMENT OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES, WHICH SUPERSEDES ALL PROPOSALS AND PRIOR AGREEMENTS, ORAL OR WRITTEN, AND ALL OTHER COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN THE PARTIES RELATING TO THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

iSixSigma L.L.C. (ISS)

iSixSigma LLC (Surviving Company)

By: Name:

Michael A.D. Cyger

Title:

Managing Member

Date:

March 4, 2005

Name: Michael A.D. Cyger

Title: Managing Member

Date: March 4, 2005

TRADEMARK P.25 97%

REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0526

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Areby certify that this is a true copy of record

Onis Office

Testimony

And affixed the condense of the copy of the cord

A.D. 20

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

**RECORDED: 03/16/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0527